## **REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT**

On this 26th day of July, 2016, Commissioner reviewed the accompanying notice of Taylor Morrison / CTC Concrete, Inc Job Location 4834 Caliburn Circle, Missouri C Date 7/11/2016 Bond No. LSM0860226, Perm Fort Bend County property subject to, "A Revi Construction, Maintenance, and Repair of Bur Under, Across or Along Roads, Streets, Highway County, Texas, Under the Jurisdiction of the C County, Texas," as passed by the Commission the 3rd day of August, 1987, recorded in Volu Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, To inconsistent with Article 1436a, Vernon's Texas Commissioner duly of August, 1987, recorded in Volu Commissioner duly of Fort Bend County, To record according to the regulation order theres	hity, TX 77459 hit No. 2016-8258 to make use of certain sed Order Regulating the Laying, ried Cables, Conduits, and Pole Lines, In, ways, and Drainage Ditches in Fort Bend Commissioners Court of Fort Bend ners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas me of the Minutes of the exas, to the extent that such order is not as Civil Statutes. Upon Motion of, seconded by Commissioner arried, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND loose is hereby acknowledged by the exas, and that said notice be placed on	
<ol> <li>Evidence of review by the Commissioners Court must be kept on the job site and failure to do so constitutes grounds for job shutdown.</li> <li>Written notices are required:         <ul> <li>a. 48 hours in advance of construction start up, and</li> <li>b. when construction is completed and ready for final inspection</li> <li>Mail notices to: Permit Administrator</li></ul></li></ol>		
By: Charles O. A. County Engineer  N/A  By:	Presented to Commissioners Court and approved.  Recorded in Volume  1-20-16  Minutes of Commissioners Court	
Drainage District Engineer/Manager	Clerk of Commissioners Court  By: Deputy	

## County of Fort Bend Engineering Department

301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas 77469

Johnny Ortega CFM/Permit Administrator

Johnny Ortega Permit Administrator

Phone: (281) 633-7500

## **Permit Application Review Form For** Cable, Conduit, and Pole Line Activity In Fort Bend County

Permit No.

2016-8258

The following "Notice of Proposed Cable, Conduit, and/or Pole Line activity in Fort Bend County" and accompanying attachments have been reviewed and the notice conforms to appropriate regulations set

by Commission	er's Court of F	Fort Bend County, Texas.	
Χ	(1) Complete Application Form:		
	×	a. Name of road, street, and/or drainage ditch affected.	
	X	b. Vicinity map showing course of directions	
	X	c. Plans and specifications	
Χ	(2) Bond:	<del></del>	
	-	District Attorney, approval when applicable.	
	X	Perpetual bond currently posted.	
		No: LSM0860226	
		Amount: \$50,000.00	_
		Performance bond submitted.	_
		No:	
		Amount:	_
		Cashier's Check	_
		No:	
		Amount:	_
	(3) Verbal pe - Commission	ermission given for emergencies, to start construction before a er's Court.	pproved in
	Precinct Engineer Acknowledgment		Date
	Precinct Commissioner Acknowledgment		Date
	(4)		
	Drainage (	District Approval when applicable	
W	- e have reviev	ved this project and agree it meets minimum requirement	5.
min Witer	ŒM.		7/11/20

LANDSCAPE/ UTILITY/ RECREATION W28.38 N71,29'17"E "56.87" 14' UTIL. ESMT. -20.4 o HIGH POINT OF SWALE ELEVATION = 501.2 10. CALIBURN CIRCLE (PVT.) COVERED PATIO 34.5 .96 87 LOT 4 BLOCK 2 8537.7 SQ.FT. N18'44'45"W BLDG. SAVANNAH SAVANNAH
PLAN No. D2553151
ELEV. "B" RIGHT
CONC. = 2888 SQ.FT.
OPTIONS: ALL STD., COV'D. PATIO,
F.P.@ FAMILY, ADDIT'L GARAGE
BAY, STUDY ILO LIVING, MEDIA
ROOM, BRICK REAR 1ST FLOOR,
BRICK SIDES 2ND FLOOR
T.O.S.= 95.51'
PROP. F.F. = 502.6'
6.7' BLDG. LINE S18'44'45"E LOT 3 10.0 21.6 PROPOSED WOODEN 25' BLDG. LINE 2 4 S71'28'44"W 45.10 5' WALK TOP OF CURB = 500.0 APPROX. LOT COVERAGE: 43.06% FRONT SOD: 245 SQ. YDS.
REAR SOD: 400 SQ. YDS.
TOTAL SOD: 645 SQ. YDS.
APPROX. SQ. FT. OF FLATWORK: 4834 CALIBURN CIRCLE (PVT.) 672 SQ. FT. 218 SQ. FT. 116 SQ. FT. 0 SQ. FT. 910 SQ. FT. 32 SQ. FT. 1948 SQ. FT. DRIVEWAY: IN-TURN: PRIVACY WALK (50' R.O.W.) PATIO: NOTES:

1. ALL BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE RECORDED PLAT.

2. THIS PLOT PLAN WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT. THERE MAY BE EASEMENTS, BUILDING LINES & OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD NOT SHOWN HEREON. SURVEYOR OR ALLPOINTS SERVICES CORP. IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES THAT MAY INCUR IN ANY EVENT THE BUILDER BUILDS ANY IMPROVEMENTS CLOSET THAN 5' OR WITHIN AN ASSMENT. SIDEWALK: A/C PAD TOTAL FLATWORK FENCE: REAR: 67 LIN. FT. 115 LIN. FT. 86 LIN. FT. 11 LIN. FT. 6 LIN. FT. LEFT: RIGHT: **PLOT PLAN** FRONT LEFT: FRONT RIGHT: CLOSER THAN 5' OR WITHIN AN EASEMENT. SCALE: 1 = 20' TOTAL FENCE: 285 LIN. FT. @2016, ALLPOINTS SERVICES CORP., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED FOR: TAYLOR MORRISON HOMES ADDRESS: 4834 CALIBURN CIRCLE ALLPOINTS JOB #: TM119315NH G.F.: LOT 4, BLOCK 2,
AVALON AT SIENNA PLANTATION, SECTION 1,
PLAT No. 20150166, PLAT RECORDS,
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS taylor morrison PHONE: 713-468-7707 T.B.P.L.S. No. 10122600 ISSUE DATE: 6/24/2016 ALLPOINTS SERVICES CORP. · COMMERCIAL/BUILDER DIVISION · 1515 WITTE ROAD · HOUSTON, TEXAS 77080